RESOLUTION OF THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

The Upshur County Commissioner's Court hereby resolves and orders that Upshur County hereby nominates the following individuals to fill the vacancies on the Upshur County Appraisal District Board of Directors:

STACY McMAHAN, 8545 Kangaroo Rd., Gilmer, TX, 75644, 903-746-1044, mcmahan147@gmail.com

SHERRY BREEDLOVE, 7755 Mulberry Rd., Big Sandy, TX, 75755, 903-790-2737, bgenefish1@netzero.com

RESOLVED and ADOPTED the 30TH day October 2020. Signed this the 12th day of November 2020.



TODD TEFTELLER, Upshur County Judge